# ETAS ID: TM425897

# oion v1 1

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mason Wells Buyout Fund III, LP		05/02/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eddy Packing Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	404 Airport Road	
City:	Yoakum	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77995	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4615892	YOAKUM RANCH Y	
Registration Number:	4415770	EDDY FOODS YOAKUM, TEXAS	
Registration Number:	4397484	EDDY FOODS	
Registration Number:	4440965	YOAKUM RANCH	
Registration Number:	2707014	IT'S WHAT YOU'RE HUNGRY FOR	
Registration Number:	2538104	MORALES	
Registration Number:	2285564	TASTY BRAND	
Registration Number:	2261236	EDDY'S	
Registration Number:	2154585	SOUTHERN MAID SMOKED SAUSAGE OUR ORIGINA	
Registration Number:	2097458	SOUTHERN MAID	
Registration Number:	1862647	SOUTHERN SMOKED SAUSAGE	
Registration Number:	1795159	JAMES'	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

900404498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0932

**Address Line 1:** c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd. 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3630.220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen N. Lange
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release (Mason Wells)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Mason Wells)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Mason Wells)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0933

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 2nd day of May, 2017, by Mason Wells Buyout Fund III, LP, a Delaware limited

partnership ("Mason"), in favor of Eddy Packing Co., Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Mason hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Mason in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 28, 2014, executed by

Company in favor of Mason and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on March 28, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5246/0532.

[Signature Page Follows]

8655385v1 5/1/2017 9:18 PM 3630.213

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0934 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mason Wells has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

### MASON WELLS BUYOUT FUND III, LP

By: MASON WELLS BUYOUT PARTNERS III,

LLC

Its: General Parince

By:

Gregory J. Myers, Senior Managing Director

# SCHEDULE A

## **Trademarks**

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Yoakum Ranch Y	4615892	10/7/14
Eddy Foods Yoakum, Texas	4415770	10/8/13
Eddy Foods	4397484	9/3/13
Yoakum Ranch	4440965	11/26/13
It's What You're Hungry For	2707014	4/15/03
Morales	2538104	2/12/02
Tasty Brand	2285564	10/12/99
Eddy's	2261236	7/13/99
Southern Maid Smoked Sausage Our Original Family Pak	2154585	5/5/98
Southern Maid	2097458	9/16/97
Southern Smoked Sausage	1862647	11/15/94
James'	1495159	9/28/93

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 05/02/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0936